

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44062/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2018 in FA No. 772/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

LEELA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.5084/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.5085/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present for the petitioners on the second round.

Delay condoned.

We issue notice in the present SLP. We have been informed that the High Court in the case of *Asha Ram v. U.P. Awas Evam Vikash Parishad* in Appeal No. 827 of 2000 has granted compensation @ Rs.297 per sq. yd in respect of similarly situated lands arising out of the same notifications.

(NEETA SAPRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER