

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2481/2020

LEELA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Deepak D., Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1
and 2.

Also, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of
dasti service in respect of respondent No.1 within four weeks.

List again on 24.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar